

---- 6 ----

Further examination in chief by Advocate Mr. R. B. Khan, for the complainant, resumed on S.A.

06. I state on solemn affirmation that my Advocate explained me the contents of my affidavit in vernacular and it is as per my say. The affidavit bears my signature.

07. (The learned Advocate Mr. Chopkar and Mr. S. E. Raghorte raised an objection that the present witness cannot depose on behalf of other employees mentioned in Annexure – A. The objection raised is noted and keeping this point open to be decided at the time of final hearing, at this stage, the witness is permitted to lead further evidence.)

08. I am now shown the documents filed along with list Exh. U-13, U-16 and U-26. Today, I have brought all the original documents which are collectively filed along with list Exh. U-13, U-16 and U-26. (The original documents are with the witness and the copies are filed on record. Subject to the verification of the copies with the originals from concerned Clerk of the Court, at this stage for administrative purpose, those documents are marked collectively.) They are now marked as **Exh. U-31, U-32 and U-33 colly.** respectively.

Cross-examination by Advocate Mr. S. E. Raghote, for respondent no. 1.

09. On oral request, adjourned till next date.

BHANDARA.
Date : 05/12/2025.

MSH/-

Sd/-
(Kishore M. Jaiswal)
Member,
Industrial Court, Bhandara.